
2015 Rates
Adams Township Full Rate Half Rate Class 1 Res/Ag Class 2 Other

010 Adams/CM LSD/Adams East FD 50.50 25.250 0.239726 0.142652
015 Adams/CM LSD/Clinton Warren JF&R 51.50 25.750 0.231498 0.138510

Chester Township
020 Chester/Wilmington CSD 48.60 24.300 0192382 0.008177
030 Chester/Clinton Massie LSD 52.30 26.150 0.234684 0.133901
035 Chester/Hrveysbrq-Ctlnto-i-Massts LSD 60.30 30.150 0.217190 o 131662

Clark Township
050 Clark/East Clinton LSD 54.15 27.075 0.290100 0.119427
060 Clark/Lynchburg Clay LSD 44.40 22.200 0.169767 0.007854
065 ClarklVillage of Lynchburg 61.83 30.915 0.145128 0.005815
070 Clark/Wilmington CSD 46.15 23.075 0.201414 0.009200
080 Clark/Village of Martinsville 49.45 24.725 0.190934 0.010689

Green Township
090 Green/Fairfield LSD 6003 30.015 0.215458 0.081089
100 Green/Wilmington CSD 49.30 24.650 0.206691 0.008061
110 Green/East Clinton LSD 57.30 28.650 0.289766 0.112387
120 GreenlVillage of New Vienna 63.90 31.950 0.294235 0.106492

Jefferson Township
130 Jefferson/Wilmington CSD 49.05 24.525 0.201000 0.010445
140 Jefferson/Lynchburg Clay LSD 47.30 23.650 0.171277 0.009227
150 Jefferson/Fayetteville-Perry 64.15 32.075 0.277087 0.184383
160 Jefferson/Blanchester LSD 58.10 29.050 0.278468 0.139966
170 JeffersonlVillage of Midland 66.20 33.100 0.256332 0.130825

Liberty Township
180 Liberty/Clinton Massie LSD 50.80 25.400 0.255675 0.142567
190 Liberty/Wilmington CSD 47.10 23.550 0.213675 0.013520
200 LibertyIVillage of Port William 55.90 27.950 0.206456 0.087102

Marion Township
210 Marion/Blanchester LSD 59.80 29.900 0.271933 0.134065
220 MarionlVillage of Blanchester 65.40 32.700 0.270000 0.126276

Richland Township
230 RiChland/Wilmington CSD 47.20 23.600 0.226682 0.009352
240 Richland/East Clinton LSD 55.20 27.600 0.310020 0.117459
250 RichlandlVillage of Sabina 58.10 29.050 0.299737 0.111598

Union Township
260 Union/East Clinton LSD 57.60 28.800 0.277712 0.117092
270 Union/Wilmington CSD 49.60 24.800 0.193196 0.014157
280 Union/Fire District #1 49.60 24.800 0.193196 0.014157
290 City of Wilmington 50.75 25.375 0.182503 0.010284

Vernon Township
300 Vernon/Clinton Massie LSD 51.90 25.950 0.234591 0.139509
310 VernonlVillage of Clarksville 52.60 26.300 0.231469 0.137652

Washington Township
320 Washington/Blanchester LSD 56.90 28.450 0.280086 0.148759
330 Washington/Wilmington CSD 47.85 23.925 0.200981 0017653

Wayne Township
340 Wayne/Fairfield LSD 60.73 30.365 0.219392 o 080155
345 Wayne/East Clinton-C/H JFD 58.00 29.000 0.292987 0.111030
350 Wayne/East Clinton-SRWW 56.20 28.100 0.299944 0.114964
355 Wayne/Miami Trace LSD 55.87 27.935 0.147386 0.027391

Wilson Township
360 Wilson/Wilmington CSD 47.50 23.750 0.211653 0.008813
370 Wilson/East Clinton LSD 55.50 27.750 0.296706 0.116414
380 Wilson/Greeneview LSD 54.70 27.350 0.243028 0.137623

Full Half
003 Clarksville Street Lighting 0.001971 0.000985
002 Martinsville Street Lighting 0.002013 0.001006
001 Wilmington Street Lighting 0.000525 0.000262



2015 Efective Rates
Full Rates Effective Tax Rates

Adams Township Class 1 Class 2
010 Adams/CM LSD/Adams East FD 50.50 38.393881 43.296081
015 Adams/CM LSD/Clinton Warren JF&R 51.50 39.577862 44.366754

Chester Township
020 Chester/Wilmington CSD 48.60 39.250282 48.202620
030 Chester/Clinton Massie LSD 52.30 40.026078 45.297018
035 Chester/Hrveysbrg-Clinton-Massie LSD 60.30 47.203503 52.360830

Clark Township
050 Clark/East Clinton LSD 54.15 38.441088 47.683074
060 Clark/Lynchburg Clay LSD 44.40 36.862387 44.051286
065 Clark/Village of Lynchburg 61.83 52.856786 61.470514
070 Clark/Wilmington CSD 46.15 36.854763 45.725429
080 ClarklVillage of Martinsville 49.45 40.008349 48.921461

Green Township
090 Green/Fairfield LSD 60.03 47.096063 55.162230
100 Green/Wilmington CSD 49.30 39.110137 48.902620
110 Green/East Clinton LSD 57.30 40.696462 50.860265
120 GreenlVillage of New Vienna 63.90 45.098385 57.095162

Jefferson Township
130 Jefferson/Wilmington CSD 49.05 39.190998 48.537713
140 Jefferson/Lynchburg Clay LSD 47.30 39.198622 46.863570
150 Jefferson/Fayetteville-Perry 64.15 46.374873 52.321832
160 Jefferson/Blanchester LSD 58.10 41.921059 49.968027
170 JeffersonlVillage of Midland 66.20 49.230875 57.539423

Liberty Township
180 Liberty/Clinton Massie LSD 5080 37.811726 43.557630
190 Liberty/Wilmington CSD 47.10 37.035930 46.463232
200 LibertylVillage of Port William 55.90 44.359144 51.031041

Marion Township
210 Marion/Blanchester LSD 59.80 43.538458 51.782934
220 MarionlVillage of Blanchester 65.40 47.742042 57.141558

Richland Township
230 Richland/Wilmington CSD 47.20 36.500617 46.758628
240 Richland/East Clinton LSD 55.20 38.086942 48.716273
250 RichlandlVillage of Sabina 58.10 40.685306 51.616203

Union Township
260 Union/East Clinton LSD 57.60 41.603811 50.855507
270 Union/Wilmington CSD 49.60 40.017486 48.897862
280 Union/Fire District #1 49.60 40.017486 48.897862
290 City of Wilmington 50.75 41.488020 50.228114

Vernon Township
300 Vernon/Clinton Massie LSD 51.90 39.724734 44.659529
310 VernonlVillage of Clarksville 52.60 40.424734 45.359529

Washington Township
320 Washington/Blanchester LSD 56.90 40.963151 48.435644
330 Washington/Wilmington CSD 47.85 38.233090 47.005330

Wayne Township
340 Wayne/Fairfield LSD 60.73 47.406374 55.862230
345 Wayne/East Clinton-C/H JFD 58.00 41.006773 51.560265
350 Wayne/East Clinton-SRWW 56.20 39.343163 49.739072
355 Wayne/Miami Trace LSD 55.87 47.635579 54.339693

Wilson Township
360 Wilson/Wilmington CSD 47.50 37.446527 47.081427
370 Wilson/East Clinton LSD 55.50 39.032852 49.039072
380 Wilson/Greeneview LSD 54.70 41.219284 50.4201,07

Full Half
32-003 ClarksvilleStreet Lighting 0.001971 0.000985
32-002 MartinsvilleStreet Lighting 0.002013 0.001006
32-001 WilmingtonStreet Lighting 0.000525 0.000262


